US$ US$ US$ US$
Financial Assets at Fair Value
through Profit or Loss 41,804,751 41,722,036 – 82,715
Cash and Cash Equivalents 393,610 – 393,610 –
 42,198,361 41,722,036 393,610 82,715

 Fixed Rate Floating Rate
 Balance at Financial Financial Non-Interest
 30 June 2022 Liabilities Liabilities Bearing
 US$ US$ US$ US$
Financial Liabilities at Fair Value
through Profit or Loss 75,432 – – 75,432
 75,432 – – 75,432

The sensitivity analysis is based on a change in one variable while holding all other variables
constant. In practice all other variables are unlikely to remain constant, and changes in some of the
variables may be correlated. In addition, as the analysis is based on historical data, it cannot take
account of future rate movements. The market price information represents a hypothetical outcome
and is not intended to be predictive.

Had interest rates increased / (decreased) by 0.50% as at 30 June 2023 and 30 June 2022, the net
assets would have (decreased) / increased respectively, as set out in the following table:

Sensitivity Analysis 30 June 2023 30 June 2022
 (Decrease)/Increase

(Decrease)/Increase

US$ US$ US$ US$

Shenkman High Income Fund (814,607) 812,223 (1,765,629) 1,791,594
Shenkman Short Duration High
Income Fund* n/a n/a (143,405) 141,836
Shenkman Global Convertible Bond
Fund (425,628) 425,628 (439,583) 439,583

*Ceased trading effective 24 February 2023.

(iii)   Foreign currency risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the Company’s operations or the net asset value of a Sub-Fund
will be affected by changes in exchange rates and regulatory controls on currency movements. The
tables overleaf show the currency risk exposure for the Shenkman High Income Fund and Shenkman
Global Convertible Bond Fund as at 30 June 2023 and 30 June 2022.

Shenkman Credit Fund plc

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

44

7.   Financial Risk Management (continued)

(a)   Market risk (continued)